

. . . .

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

20th Tuesday July,

2010

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 62]

206]

NO.80

PORTS ACT (Cap. 161) APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN OF SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS **AUTHORITY BOARD**

IN exercise of the powers conferred under Section7 (1) of the Ports Act (Cap 161), I STANLEY FESTUS SOFU, Minister of Infrastructure Development, do hereby appoint -

NOLLEN LENI

To be Chairman of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of two (2) years effective from the date hereof.

Made at Honiara this fourth day of May 2010

STANLEY FESTUS SOFU Minister of Infrastructure Development

279

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government •

enter and the second second

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.

.....